
1 
 

   

 

Bidders to note the changes on the dates of the original advert are as 
follows: 

BID NO. DESCRIPTION DOCUMENT 
AVAILABILITY 

CLOSING DATE TECHNICAL 

ENQUIRIES 

EDP (H) 
05/08/2425 

Request for proposals for a multi-
disciplinary team for the development 
of the Khutsong South Extension 8 
Integrated Human Settlements. 

22 April 2025 
 

16/05/2025 at 
10H00 SCM Unit 
 

Ms. Sithembile 
Molosi 
071 411 9415 
smolosi@merafo
ng.gov.za 

 

NB: Bidders take note that the functionality assessment of the above-mentioned bids/tenders has 

changes effected which are indicated on the tender document. 

A new tender document will be uploaded on e-tender for bidders to download on Tuesday, 22 April 

2025 ,10am. Bidders are required to attach proof of payment for the document purchased upon 

closing date 16 May 2025 at 10H00. If you had already purchased the document/s you need not re-

purchase the document/s but attach the proof of payment on submission.  

Administrative enquiries: Ms. Babalwa Tsotso (SCM) - 018 788 9500, email: 
btsotso@merafong.gov.za  
Technical enquiries: Ms. Sithembile Molosi (PMU) 071 411 9415, email: 
smolosi@merafong.gov.za  

 

Merafong City Local Municipality would like to apologize of any inconvenience this may have 
caused. 

 
MR. D.D. MABUZA 
Municipal Manager 
Merafong City Local Municipality 

ERRATUM BID NOTICE 

 2015 

 

03 HALITE, CARLETONVILLE, 2499 - TEL (018) 788 9500 

For Bid Document Enquiry: B Tsotso 018 788 9500 

E-Mail: btsotso@merafong.gov.za 

mailto:btsotso@merafong.gov.za
mailto:smolosi@merafong.gov.za

